


Uttar Gujarat Vij Company Limited

CIN - U40102GJ2003SGC042906
(A subsidiary of Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited)

Mehsana Circle Office, Visnagr Road, MehSana PH. No222423 Fax No.223057

(SCHEDULE - B)

WORK : ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR GARDEN MAINTENANCE AT OFFICE CAMPUS - MEHSANA for the Year 2021.

Sr.No	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in filling for the sub grade for preparing plantation trenches, pit, beds of soil with selected garden soil of approved quality up to required level and depth including filling the earth in required layers, watering, consolidating etc., complete. Earth is to be brought from outside of Board premises including any royalty, Octroi etc., at the risk and cost of Contractor. The work including all equipments, plants, material, tools & tackles, labours, transportation, loading unloading etc., complete as directed by E.I.C.	5.00	CMT	203.00	1015.00
2	Providing & supplying Natural selected farm yard manure, goober of approved quality including spreading as per requirement including stacking loading, unloading, transporting with all tools, tackles, labours and cost of manure etc., with proper application as directed by E.I.C. (Measurement will be paid in full tractor trip of farm yard provided.)	1500.00	KG	5.08	7620.00
3	Providing, planting & Development of SELECTED best quality of green / red mehndi, golden Durant hedge on both side of road including digging for excavation spreading required soil, weeding, watering manuring and anti termite application. The height and growth should be satisfactory above G.L. including trimming etc., complete as directed by E.I.C. (The rate is for two months).	20.00	RMT	66.60	1332.00
4	Maintenance of green or red Hedge, Mehndi or duranta etc., including required digging, trimming, watering, cutting to shape and throwing away by disposing off branches, leaves etc., as directed by E.I.C.	4450.00	RMT	6.46	28747.00
5	Providing Semi-Carpet Lawn suckers and planting the same at a distance of 8 to 10 Cm. both ways and maintaining the same till well established by regular watering, weeding, cleaning, lawn moving four times in a month, Applying Fertilizer, Pesticides & all other garden related work should be done (about 60 days). Company will supply only water free of cost.	200.00	SMT	200.85	40170.00
6	Carrying out the maintenance of lawn after plantation, including application of pesticides and chemical fertilizer, as and when required in proper proportion and quality and at required interval, applications of boncides weeding, lawn cutting with grass cutter / remover as and when at regular intervals with minimum three times in a month, proper supervision steering, watering including all necessary labours, tools, tackles machines or equipments etc., complete as directed by E.I.C. The rate include one month time per one square meter lawn maintenance & free supply of water at single point by the Company.	15000.00	SMT	5.16	77400.00
7	Providing plantation & development of plants/ trees/ flowers, ornamental plants and garden shrubs, small trees of plants of selected & approval name quality, size and growth in good condition. The work including cost of plants, materials, digging pit in the soil of size 0.60 x 0.60 x 0.60 mtr. Soil for planting trees, mixing of manure & refilling the pit with good earth, watering as and when required. Providing pesticides / fertilizer with twelve months of maintenance, replacement & replacing of dead plants during maintenance cleaning, removing, labours, tools & tackles transportation, loading, unloading etc., complete ad directed by the E.I.C.	10.00	NO	73.25	732.50
8A	Providing plantation & development of plants as per Item No. 07, <u>but for following plants</u> . Bottle brush, Chandani Miniature, Croton Tetrapetra, Dressina, Dyphan, Kordea, Musanda Pink & Red, Poinsettia Fish Ball, Phycus, Sopari Palm, Silver Oke, Song Of India OR as approved by EIC..	10.00	NO	122.10	1221.00
8B	Providing plantation & development of plants as per Item No. 07, <u>but for following plants</u> . Adenium, Buddhavally Bamboo, Dyphon Golden Pot, Forcassia plant, Mayurpankh, Holy Christmas Trees, Prichhardia Grandis, Table Palm, Pecifica Palm, Nolim Palm, Arica Palm, Phycus Benjamina 2 & Kingbush OR as approved by EIC..	5.00	NO	244.20	1221.00
8C	Providing plantation & development of plants as per Item No. 07, <u>but for following plants</u> ... chrystmas tree big size well developed 4 feet height in 14"size of concrete or earthen Pots.	5.00	NO	488.39	2441.95
8D	Providing plantation & development of plants as per Item No. 07, <u>but for following plants</u> ..cycus Plam, Phonix Palm, tree big size well developed in 14"size of concrete or earthen Pots.	3.00	NO	1220.98	3662.94
9	Supply of precast C.C.pots of approx. size 15" dia.x15" ht. with making hole of @15 to 20 mm dia. Hole at bottom and painted with tera cota colour incl. Loading / transportation / unloading stacking the same at proper location as directed.	5.00	NO	145.89	729.45

WORK : ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR GARDEN MAINTENANCE AT OFFICE CAMPUS - MEHSANA for the Year 2021.

Sr.No	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
10	Providing man power (mazdoor) for works related to garden maintenance / misc. civil maintenance works and services if any requires to be provided for top officials of company etc complete as directed.	30.00	No.	278.40	8352.00
11	Transportation of removed grass, bushes, shrubs, swept leaves, branches of trees, unwanted vegetation, waste / debris etc including loading / unloading and disposal of same at suitable place out side the premises by tractor trip etc complete as directed.	50.00	Trip	345.00	17250.00
12	Providing & applying two coat of GERU & white wash at bottom & top in one level on existing all sides of trees up to 1.5 mtr. Height at both sides of main road including necessary scraping cleaning trimming removal of termite mud etc. cleaning including all cost of material labour, tools, etc. completed as directed by E. I. C. For periphery up to 0.50mt. Dia.	90.00	SMT	65.60	5904.00
13	Excavation in any soil upto 30 cm. depth, breaking clods, removing unwanted stuff such as brick bats, stones, grass roots etc. incl. refilling the same, replanting, watering, weeding, top-digging, relevening and bringing the earth to fine tilth, ready for sowing OR planting etc. complete as directed	10.00	CMT	93.40	934.00
[A]	Total estimated amount excluding welfare cess (Rs.)				198732.84
[B]	Bidder's Offer (+ / -) in % ----- [B]				
[C]	Grand Total C = A +/- (A*B)]				
	GST Rate ----- SAC Code -----9954 18%				18%
[D]	Goods & Service Tax E = C x GST% i.e. 18%as applicable on the date of tender in amount Rs.				
[E]	Grand Total Total including GST ---- E = C + D -----				
	Final Offer (in Rs.)				
	Final Offer (Rs. In Words)				
<p>We have read and clearly understood the terms, conditions, Schedule 'B' and Technical specifications put up by UGVCL on WEB site. I/We hereby accept all the conditions and specifications of this tender document, and accordingly, I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at quated rate as above.</p>					
<p>SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR (With rubber stamp/seal of the company)</p>			<p>Superintending Engineer Circle Office, Mehsana</p>		